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1.0 Scope of Work:

The NORDAM Group LLC may perform the inspection, repair, overhaul, alteration, and modification of parts as listed on this

capabilities list in accordance with the FAA accepted RSQCM.
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Classification: Internal

3.0 Record of Revision:

Revision Level

/'R

Description of Items Added

Initial Release

Added Gulfstream G450 Thrust Reverser Systems. Added Raytheon Hawker 4000 (Horizon).

Added Electrical Cables, Fan Reverser, PNs 7116M20G05, 7116M21G04, 7116M21G05; for Airbus A300
& PNs 7080M9G02, 7080M92G03, 7116M20G05, 7116M21G04, 7116M21GO05 for Airbus A310. Added
Electrical Cables, Fan Reverser, PNs 7116M20G05, 7116M21G04, 7116M21GO05 for Boeing 747 & 767.
Added Cable Assembly, Fan Reverser Electrical, PN 9055M55P01, for Airbus A300, Boeing 747, and
Douglas DC-10. Added Harness Assembly, Fan Reverser, PN 635E879G01 for Douglas DC-10.

Added Electrical Harness Assemblies, C-Duct, PNs L.J75241, 1175245, 1.J75247, 1L175248, 1.J76555,
LJ76560, for Boeing 757.

Added Airbus A310 Thrust Reverser Harness Assemblies, PNs 21W4080-5XX, 21W4082-5XX, 21W4144-

5XX, 21W4146-5XX; 21W4124-5XX, AND 21W4160-5XX.
Added Gulfstream G150 Thrust Reverser Systems. Added Gulfstream G350 Thrust Reverser Systems.
Added Raytheon Hawker 900XP Thrust Reverser Systems.

Added name change from Raytheon to Hawker Beechcraft.

Added Hawker Beechcraft Hawker 900XP Inlet PN 716RA0001-X and Cowl Doors

PN 711RA000X-X.

Added Flight Control LearJet part numbers 2417015- 5, 6600086-5 and LearJet Landing Gear part
numbers 2417016-1 and 6600085-2.

Added Fan Duct Assembly Hawker Beechcraft part numbers 01ND-78601-9 and 01ND-78601-11.

Added CAAC and JASC code
Removed 727-XXC & 727-1XXC
-PN:115000000-X
-PN:QF0001000-1
-PN:TR7800000-1
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Revision Date

5-Jan-2004

25-Apr-2005

8-Aug-2005

23-Feb-2006

8-May-2007

1-Dec-2008

10-Jan-2013

30-May-2013

17-Sep-2019

Revised By

Don Vavra

Don Vavra

Don Vavra

Don Vavra

Don Vavra

Don Vavra

Jim Dashner

Jim Dashner

Art Castillo
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Classification: Internal

Add Gulfstream, G450 Lower Door Assy, T/R Part number 8ND78004-X

Removed "Approval" on FSDO Signature block

Amended JASC/ATA Chapter and Sub Chapter, Maintenance Function, and Technical Data per CAAC
Letter of Notification Jan 16, 2019

1. Change format to match CAAC template. Remove 2417016-1,6600085-2 Landing Gear,

2417015-5, 6600086-5 Flight Controls; Removed Nacelle/Thrust Reverser Systems with The NORDAM
Group LLC

2. Removed signature acceptacnce from FAA and CAAC.

3. Added note 5.0

1. Add Section 6.0 signature/acceptance for NTR and FAA

2. Changed Remarks to M/M/S (make/model/Series)

3. Revmoved CAAC

[Uncontrolled Copy Printed On: 06/15/2074

18-Oct-2019

13-Dec-2019

25-Feb-2020

15-Dec-2020

23-Jun-2021

Art Castillo

Art Castillo

Art Castillo

Art Castillo

Art Castillo
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4.0 Capabilities List:

10

10

11

12

L175241

L175245

L175247

LJ75248

LJ76555

LJ76560

401-590000-10

282-0202-5XX

01ND-78601-9

0IND-78601-1

6652100-XX

06ND71000-X

Electrical Harness Assy,
C-Duct
Electrical Harness Assy,
C-Duct

Electrical Harness Assy,
C-Duct
Electrical Harness Assy,
C-Duct

Electrical Harness Assy,
C-Duct

Electrical Harness Assy,
C-Duct

03  Power Plant Loose
Equipment
Nacelle Component
Systems
Fan Duct Assembly

1 Fan Duct Assembly
Cowl Doors

Nacelle Component

Systems
001D710F0000- Nacelle Component
00X Systems
114000000-X Nacelle Component

Systems
288-0001-50X Nacelle Component

Systems
711RA000X-X Cowl Doors
716RA0001-X Inlet

266-0681-51X

401-910001-10

Nacelle Component
Systems

0X  Nacelle Component
Systems

24-97

24-97

24-97

24-97

24-97

24-97

71-00

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

71-10

Boeing
Boeing
Boeing
Boeing
Boeing
Boeing

Hawker
Beechcraft

LearJet

Hawker
Beechcraft

Hawker
Beechcraft
Cessna

Dassault
Dornier
Douglas
Gulfstream

Hawker
Beechcraft
Hawker
Beechcraft
Hawker
Beechcraft
Hawker
Beechcraft

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
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OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection

Assembly/Inspection

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

757

757

757

757

757

Hawker 4000
(Horizon)

Lear 60
Hawker 4000
(Horizon)
Hawker 4000
(Horizon)
Excel

Falcon 2000EX
D328 Jet
DC-8-7XF
G200

Hawker 900XP
Hawker 900XP

Hawker 1000

Hawker 4000
(Horizon)
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Item No

12

12

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

26

26

27

27

PART No
401-910003-100X

401-910005-100X

401-443800-100X

53ND-78002-X

202-0000-X

223-0002-5XX

202-0100-50X

262-0001-50X

CX7830500-XX

03ND-78002-XX

64ND-78002-X

07ND78002-X

8953000-X

F2MAS581700-0XX

AS7830101-X

AS7830000-X

08ND78006-X

08ND78004-X

225-0012-5XX

225-0012-5XX

Description

Cowl Doors
Aprons
Engine Mount Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Lower Door Assy. T/R

Thrust Reverser
Systems
Thrust Reverser
Systems

JASC Chapter
71-10

71-10
71-20
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30
78-30

78-30

OEM

Hawker
Beechcraft

Hawker

Beechcraft

Hawker

Beechcraft

Cessna

Cessna

Cessna

Cessna

Cessna

Cessna

Cessna

Cessna

Cessna

Dassault

Dassault

Gulfstream

Gulfstream

Gulfstream

Gulfstream

Hawker

Beechcraft

Hawker
Beechcraft

Maintenance Function

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
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Technical Date
OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

Major Equipment

Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection

Assembly/Inspection

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Remark

Hawker 4000
(Horizon)
Hawker 4000
(Horizon)
Hawker 4000
(Horizon)
Citation Bravo
Citation I/IT
(500/550)
Citation III/VI/VII
(650)

Citation SII (S550)
Citation V (560)
Citation X
Citation Encore
Citation Excel
Sovereign (680)
Falcon 20
Falcon 2000
G100

G150
G350/G450
G350/G450

Beechjet 400/400A

Hawker 400XP
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Item No

28

29

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

39

39

39

40

40

40

40

40

40

PART No
5400001-1

HS7830100-X

1IND78010-X

401-580040-1005

225-0002-50X

30-100-X

25-0570-001-XX

4900001-X

LJ7830101-X

LJ7830101-X

192-0002-X

208-0002-X

7116M20G05

7116M21G04

7116M21G05

9055M55P01

21W4080-5XX

21W4082-5XX

21W4144-5XX

21W4146-5XX

21W4124-5XX

21W4160-5XX

Description

Thrust Reverser
Systems
Thrust Reverser
Systems
Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser Valves

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Thrust Reverser
Systems

Electrical Cable, Fan
RVSR

Electrical Cable, Fan
RVSR

Electrical Cable, Fan
RVSR

Cable Assembly-Fan
RVSR Elect

RH T/R Harness Assy,

Stow/Deploy Lock
LH T/R Harness Assy,
Stow/Deploy Lock

RH T/R Harness Assy,

RVDT

LH T/R Harness Assy,
RVDT

RH T/R Harness Assy,

Fire Det to Firewall

LH T/R Harness Assy,
Fire Det to Firewall

JASC Chapter

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-30

78-97

78-97

78-97

78-97

78-97

78-97

78-97

78-97

78-97

78-97

OEM

Hawker
Beechcraft

Hawker
Beechcraft
Hawker
Beechcraft

Hawker

Beechcraft

Hawker

Beechcraft

Jet Commander

LearJet

LearJet

LearJet

LearJet

Lockheed

Lockheed

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Maintenance Function

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/
Overhaul/Alteration
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Technical Date
OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

OEM Manual/CMM

Major Equipment

Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection
Assembly/Inspection

Assembly/Inspection

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Fixture

Remark

Hawker 800A/800B
Hawker 800XP
Hawker 900XP
Hawker 4000
(Horizon)
Mitsubishi
Diamond VII
1121/1123
Lear 20 series
Lear 30 series
Lear 40

Lear 45

Jetstar 731
Jetstar 1T

A300

A300

A300

A300

A310

A310

A310

A310

A310

A310
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Item No PART No Description JASC Chapter OEM
40 7080M91G02 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Airbus
RVSR
40 7080M92G03 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Airbus
RVSR
40 7116M20G05 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Airbus
RVSR
40 7116M21G04 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Airbus
RVSR
40 7116M21G05 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Airbus
RVSR
41 7116M20G05 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Boeing
RVSR
41 7116M21G04 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Boeing
RVSR
41 7116M21G05 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Boeing
RVSR
41 9055M55P01 Cable Assembly-Fan 78-97 Boeing
RVSR Elect
41 7116M20G05 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Boeing
RVSR
41 7116M21G04 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Boeing
RVSR
41 7116M21G05 Electrical Cable, Fan 78-97 Boeing
RVSR
4 635E879G01 Harness Assembly-Fan 78-97 Douglas
RVSR
£ 9055M55P01 Cable Assembly-Fan 78-97 Douglas
RVSR Elect
5.0 Note:
1. Send copy to Flight Standards Office per 145.215(d)
2. Send copy to corporate Quality to post-on website
3. Reference: 145.209(d), 145.215
6.0 Signature/Acceptance
Digitally signed by Dave
Quality Manager Fowler
‘;clcei’ta“.ce Date: 2021.07.07
St 14:49:30 -05'00'

The NORDAM Group LLC/NZ6R569Y

Maintenance Function Technical Date Major Equipment Remark

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture A310
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture A310
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture A310
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture A310
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture A310
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture 747
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture 747
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture 747
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture 747
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture 767
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture 767
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture 767
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture DC-10
Overhaul/Alteration

Inspection/Test/ Repair/Modification/ OEM Manual/CMM  Assembly/Inspection Fixture DC-10
Overhaul/Alteration

J H I_ Digitally signed by Jaime
alme L. L. Pagan
FSDO

Acceptance Electronic Signature

Pagan

Date: 2021.11.02 15:15:52

-05'00'

FLIGHT STANDARDS DISTRICT OFFICE WRS FSDO 15

[Jncontrolled Copy Printed

On: 06/13/2023

Rev M 06/23/2021



